

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

11-21-1980

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (day)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (day)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 798. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/798

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (day)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Anthony Day, November 21, 1980, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, literature, reading



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

PRESIDENT Mr. Efrem Zimbalist, Jr.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Mr. Bennett Wolf

TREASURER Mr. Daniel C. Gorman

LEGAL ADVISOR Mr. Richard C. Kurtz

SECRETARY Mr. Stephen Stephanou

Mr. Daniel Straub Mr. Stender E. Sweeney Mr. Frederick R. Waingrow and

> Mr. Ray Bradbury Dr. Marthe Brown Mr. Norman Cousins Mr. Israel Erlich Mrs. Eleanor Klein

Mrs. Jon Lappen
Mr. Ronald Mracky
Mrs. Sylvia Mracky
Mr. Lloyd Shapoff
Ms. Gina Shear
Dr. Charles Speroni
Mrs. Vicci Sperry
Dr. Robert Stoller
Mrs. Karen Straub
Ms. Sheila Tepper
Mrs. Greta Waingrow
Ms. Marilyn Willison
Mrs. Sue Wolf
Ms. Lorraine Wood

ADVISORY BOARD

Mr. Gordon G. MacLean Mr. Irving Mills Dr. Franklin D. Murphy Dr. Simon Ramo

> ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Ms. Helen Turley

PUBLIC RELATIONS
DIRECTOR
Mr. Hal Steinberg

CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY, INC.

SPONSOR OF THE CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY
HENRI TEMIANKA FOUNDER/DIRECTOR

November 21, 1980

Mr. Anthony Day, Editor Editorial Pages LOS ANGELES TIMES Times Mirror Square Los Angeles, California 90053

Dear Mr. Day:

Thank you for advising me that you are considering my manuscript for publication. My proposal, I fully realize, could not be implemented overnight without causing panic in the streets. Nonetheless, it seems to me, if we do not consider it now, under the fortuitous constellation of the Bicentennial celebrations, it might have to be shelved until the Tricentennial, a contingency too horrible to contemplate.

Whatever its practical merits, the proposal should at the very least increase the public's awareness of the great personalities who have dwelt among us in Los Angeles.

Yours sincerely,

Heuri Femianhe

Henri Temianka

HT:sj

Enclosure